
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5924
 
 mx: 5985
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 30.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9376
 
 mx: 8369
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 91.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10552
 
 mx: 10584
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 89.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 131/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5924
 
 mx: 5985
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 53.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9376
 
 mx: 8369
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 130.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10552
 
 mx: 10584
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 131.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 70/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1418
 
 mx: 1903
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4332
 
 mx: 4344
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 98.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4600
 
 mx: 3370
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 95.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 67/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -880
 
 mx: 801
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 32.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1047
 
 mx: 1228
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 92.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3957
 
 mx: 3263
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 107.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 81/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -560
 
 mx: 443
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 30.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -686
 
 mx: 728
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 91.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2404
 
 mx: 2891
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 93.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 122/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -607
 
 mx: 537
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 31.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -719
 
 mx: 782
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 92.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2777
 
 mx: 2503
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 94.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 129/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -518
 
 mx: 476
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -477
 
 mx: 459
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 91.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2535
 
 mx: 2160
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 92.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 110/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -560
 
 mx: 481
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 30.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -465
 
 mx: 432
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 91.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2419
 
 mx: 2133
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 93.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 45/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -278
 
 mx: 393
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 30.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1494
 
 mx: 2100
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 93.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -413
 
 mx: 351
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 88.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 71/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -408
 
 mx: 357
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 30.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -376
 
 mx: 321
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 91.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2010
 
 mx: 1474
 
 µ: -16.4
 
 σ: 91.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999.  Part 99/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 24 21:40:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150216_121418__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-16T12:14:19.285.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -97
 
 mx: 73
 
 µ: -9.2
 
 σ: 29.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -238
 
 mx: 221
 
 µ: -15.5
 
 σ: 91.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -203
 
 mx: 168
 
 µ: -16.3
 
 σ: 88.8


